

# **ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS**

at 31. December 2022

**Mura Europa Holdings GmbH**

An der Welle 4

60322 Frankfurt

Geschäftsjahr vom 01.01.2022 bis 31.12.2022

**Mura Europa Holdings GmbH  
Frankfurt am Main**

## **Rechtliche Verhältnisse**

<b>Firma</b>	<b>Mura Holdings GmbH</b>
<b>Rechtsform</b>	<b>GmbH</b>
<b>Sitz</b>	<b>Frankfurt am Main</b>
<b>Anschrift</b>	<b>An der Welle 4 60325 Frankfurt am Main</b>
<b>Registereintrag</b>	<b>Handelsregister</b>
<b>Registergericht</b>	<b>Frankfurt am Main</b>
<b>Registernummer</b>	<b>251357</b>
<b>Gesellschaftsvertrag</b>	<b>Gültige Fassung vom 15.11.2019</b>
<b>Unternehmensgegenstand</b>	<b>Verwaltung eigenen Vermögens</b>
<b>Geschäftsjahr</b>	<b>01.01. – 31.12.</b>
<b>Gezeichnetes Kapital</b>	<b>EUR 25.000,00</b>
<b>Gesellschafter</b>	<b>Mura Technology Ltd</b>
<b>Geschäftsführer</b>	<b>Oliver Borek</b>

## **Steuerliche Verhältnisse**

<b>Finanzamt</b>	<b>München (143) Körp./Pers.</b>
<b>Steuernummer</b>	<b>143/165/42620</b>



## Balance sheet as at 31/12/2022

## Mura Europa Holdings GmbH

## Frankfurt

ASSETS				TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
	EUR	Financial Year EUR	Prior Year EUR		EUR	Financial Year EUR	Prior Year EUR
Brought forward	642,469.56		214,592.16	Brought forward	532,188.06	110,281.50	7,311.96
				- of which to shareholders EUR 531,631.13 (EUR 203,815.75)			
				- of which remaining term up to 1 year EUR 531,631.13 (EUR 203,815.75)			
					532,188.06	207,280.20	
	<b>642,469.56</b>		<b>214,592.16</b>		<b>642,469.56</b>	<b>214,592.16</b>	

## Income statement from 01/01/2022 to 31/12/2022

**Mura Europa Holdings GmbH****Frankfurt**

	EUR	Financial Year EUR	Prior Year EUR
1. Other operating income			
a) Miscellaneous other operating income		20,327.20	1,612.29
- of which currency translation gains			
EUR 20,327.20 (EUR 0.00)			
2. Cost of materials			
a) Expenses for purchased services		3,376.65	0.00
3. Personnel expenses			
a) Wages and salaries	281,123.08		60,335.28
b) Social security contributions and expenses for pensions and other benefits	0.00		8,263.48
		281,123.08	68,598.76
4. Depreciation and amortization			
a) Of noncurrent intangible assets and property, plant and equipment		120.09	0.00
5. Other operating expenses			
a) Insurance premiums, fees and contributions	455.34		0.00
b) Advertising and travel expenses	40,732.33		3,148.93
c) Miscellaneous operating costs	117,647.02		57,673.77
d) Miscellaneous other operating expenses	0.00		12,517.44
- of which currency translation losses EUR 0.00 (EUR 12,517.44)			
		158,834.69	73,340.14
<b>6. Net income/net loss after tax</b>		<b>423,127.31-</b>	<b>140,326.61-</b>
<b>7. Net loss for the financial year</b>		<b>423,127.31</b>	<b>140,326.61</b>